Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-822 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:24 AM 100 PERIMETER LOFTS CIR, 30346 @ THE LOFTS APTS 1 1
06:25 AM 36 PERIMETER CTR E, 30346 @ THE DREXEL COLLECTIVE APTS 1 2
06:26 AM 31 PERIMETER CTR E, 30346 @ MARQ PERIMETER 31 APTS 1 3
06:35 AM 2000 ASBURY SQ, 30346 @ THE HEIGHTS APTS 4 7
06:56 AM 350 PERIMETER CENTER N ,30346 @ THE HARTLEYS APTS 3 10
06:59 AM  ASHFORD CLUB DR, 30338 & GLENSHIRE PL, 30338 1 11
07:01 AM ASHFORD CENTER PKWY, 30338 @ JEFFERSON PERIMETER APTS 21 32
07:06 AM N SPRINGS DR, 30338 & KELLOGG SPRINGS DR, 30338 2 34
07:09 AM CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD, 30338 & PEELER RD, 30338 1 35
07:09 AM 4676 N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30338 DELIDO APTS 1 36
07:10 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30338 & VILLAGE DR, 30338 1 37
07:12AM  DUNWOODY TRC, 30338 & OLD SPRING HOUSE LA, 30338 @ DUNWOODY 1 38
07:13 AM DUNWOODY PARK, 30338 & POINTE PLACE AV, 30338 1 39
07:14 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30338 COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 3 42
07:17 AM 2061 PERNOSHAL CT, 30338 DUNWOODY TRAIL APTS 1 43
07:29 AM  School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 164.826

LR EE R E R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 1



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-818 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM N CLIFF VALLEY WY, 30319 & COOSAWATTEE DR, 30319 1 1
06:34 AM N CLIFF VALLEY WY, 30319 & N CLIFF VALLEY WY, 30319 3 4
06:36 AM CURTIS DR NE 30319 & BUFORD HWY 30319 2 6
06:39 AM  PARK VISTA DR, 30319 & GABLES DR, 30319 2 8
06:43 AM 1322 BRIARWOOD RD NE, 30319 BROOKSTONE BROOKHAVEN APTS 3 11
06:55 AM  BROOKHAVEN CIR, 30319 & CALDWELL RD, 30319 1 12
07:00 AM OSBORNE RD 30319 & CHALFONT WALK, 30319 1 13
07:01 AM  OSBORNE RD ,30319 & WIMBERLY RD ,30319 2 15
07:08 AM 3564 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD, 30319 THE ASHFORD* 1 16
07:14 AM  DONALDSON DR, 30341 & CARMEL RD, 30341 1 17
07:19 AM COMMANDER DR, 30341 & LONGVIEW DR, 30341 1 18
07:23 AM  NEW PEACHTREE RD, 30341 & HOOD AV, 30341 1 19
07:25 AM CUMBERLAND CT & CUMBERLAND DR, @ CUMBERLAND CT APTS 1 20
07:29 AM  School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kx*x*x

End of Run: 164.822

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

06/12/2025 Page 2



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-817 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:35 AM 2283 PLASTER RD, 30345 SIENNA RIDGE APTS 3 3
06:35 AM 2329 PLASTER RD, 30345 HUNTINGTON STATION APTS 1 4
06:42 AM INDEPENDENCE CT NE, 30345 VALLEY OAKS APTS ENTRANCE 1 5
06:46 AM 2628 NORTHEAST EXWY, 30345 @ CHATEAU MONTAGNE (ENTRANCE) 2 7
06:47 AM 2500 NORTHEAST EXPY ,30345 ANDERSON @ CLAIRMONT APT 1 8
06:49 AM  CENTURY BLVD, 30345 & CENTURY CIR, 30345 1 9
06:49 AM 1740 CENTURY CIR, 30345 @ GABLES CENTURY CTR APTS 1 10
06:53 AM 3028 CLAIRMONT RD NE, 30329 IVY PLACE APTS 1 11
06:57 AM 3180 CLAIRMONT RD, 30329 PARK ON CLAIRMONT APTS 2 13
07:02AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30329 & WINDMONT DR ATLANTIC BROOKHAVEN APTS 1 14
07:06 AM BATTLE DR, 30345 & CLAIRMONT TER, 30345 1 15
07:08 AM 2214 DERING CIR, 30345 1 16
07:10 AM 4203 BUFORD HWY, 30345 PEPERTREE APTS 1 17
07:19 AM 4725 BUFORD HWY ,30341 @ HUNTINGTON TERRACES APTS 2 19
07:22 AM 2400 BEVERLY HILLS DR, 30341 CARROLL COURT APTS 1 20
07:24 AM  CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341 & MEADOWOOD LA, 30341 1 21
07:29 AM School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*x

End of Run: 164.821

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkk kkhkk k*x**

06/12/2025 Page 3



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #: .
Driver: Bus #:
RT-820 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

N

06:38 AM  FONTAINEBLEAU DR, 30360 & HAPPY HOLLOW RD, 30360
06:42 AM 4920 WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 PARKWOOD VILLAGE APTS

w

06:43 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD & PEACHTREE PL PKWY @ DUNWOODY VILLAS 6 9
APTS
06:44 AM 6800 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD ,30360 DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 1 10
06:49 AM LAURELWOOD RD, 30360 & HOLLISTON RD, 30360 1 11
06:52 AM  TILLY MILL RD, 30360 & COBB DR, 30360 1 12
06:55 AM  HUNTINGTON CIR, 30338 & E KINGS POINT CIR, 30338 1 13
06:58 AM  DUNWOODY CRSG, 30338 & N PEACHTREE RD, 30338 2 15
07:02 AM 4306 N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 THE SAVOY 1 16
07:17 AM 4237 N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 DUNWOODY EXCHANGE FRONT 3 19
07:20 AM COMMODORE DR, 30341 & COMMODORE LA, 30341 1 20

o

07:29 AM  School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0
khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkkkhkkk,*xk k,*x**

End of Run: 164.824

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*x

06/12/2025 Page 4



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-821 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:40 AM THE FLATS @ PERIMETER MT VERNON HWY @NORTH PARK PL 4 4
06:47 AM  WINDING BRANCH DR, 30338 & WINDING BRANCH LA, 30338 1 5
06:51 AM ASHFORD CENTER PKWY @ DUNWOODY VILLAGE PARKWAY 1 6
06:55 AM  ASHFORD CIR, 30338 & ASHFORD CTR N, 30338 1 7
06:57 AM ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD, 30338 & THE POINT@PERIMETER APTS, 30338 5 12
06:58 AM  ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD ,30338 POINTE @ PERIMETER APTS (A-LOAD) 14 26
07:02 AM 4777 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD, 30338 POST CROSSING APTS 12 38
07:06 AM  MEADOW LANE RD ,30346 & RIDGEVIEW RD ,30338 (B-LOAD) 4 42
07:10 AM MEADOW LANE RD, 30346 & RIDGEVIEW RD, 30338 (OVERFLOW) 1 43
07:14 AM 8 PERIMETER CTR E, 30346 MARQ EIGHT APTS 2 45
07:17 AM PARKSIDE PL& PERIMETER SMT BLVD, 30319 VILLA SONOMA CONDOS 1 46
07:29 AM  School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 164.825

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 5



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-816 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:47 AM 4119 FLOWERS RD, 30360 @ AVERY PARK 1 1
06:49 AM  GENTILLY PL, 30360 & EULA CIR, 30360 1 2
06:50 AM JOHNNYS LA, 30360 & WOODWIN RD, 30360 1 3
06:53 AM 2100 WINTERSPARK RD, 30360 @ ROWEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 4
06:54 AM 4335 WINTERS CHAPEL RD, 30360 @ THE ARIUM APTS 1 5
06:54 AM  WINTERS CHAPEL RD & WINTERS WOOD RD, 30360 2 7
06:59 AM GREEN OAK DR, 30340 & WINDSOR OAK DR, 30340 1 8
07:00 AM  GREEN OAK DR, 30340 & SCARLET OAK DR, 30340 3 11
07:03 AM CAROLE DR, 30340 & MARYLAND DR, 30340 1 12
07:07 AM 2917 N DEKALB DR, 30340 ALDERWOOD TRAILS APTS 2 14
07:13 AM 3780 MCELROY RD, 30340 @ ASHLYN POINTE TOWNHOMES (ENTRANCE) 1 15
07:13 AM 2954 N DEKALB DR ,30340 DUNHILL CONDOS 9 24
07:20 AM PINE ST, 30340 & POPLAR ST, 30340 1 25
07:23 AM  MCCLAVE DR, 30340 & COLQUITT DR, 30340 1 26
07:26 AM 3124 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD, 30341 @ NORTHWOODS APTS 1 27
07:29 AM  School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 164.820

LR EE R E R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/12/2025 Page 6



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-819 R/C & LIT CAMP @DORAVL UES 6/16-6/27 M-F 7:30-1:30

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM 3524 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ HAVEN HILL APTS 2 2
06:50 AM 3547 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ VILLA DE LAS COLINAS 1 3
06:50 AM 3649 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ VILLA DE LAS COLINAS 2 1 4
06:57 AM 2924 CLAIRMONT RD NE, 30329 @ TWENTYNINE 24 BROOKHAVEN 1 5
07:05 AM NORTHEAST EXWY, 30329 & STILLSON ST, 30329 1 6
07:08 AM 3183 BUFORD HWY, 30329 VILLAS OF DRUID HILLS APTS 1 7
07:13 AM 3446 BUFORD HWY, 30329 HILLCREST AT BROOKHAVEN APTS 1 8
07:18 AM  BURCH CIR,30319 & DREW VALLEY RD ,30319 (SOUTH) 1 9
07:19 AM DREW VALLEY RD, 30319 & E DREW VALLEY RD, 30319 1 10
07:21 AM  SKYLAND DR, 30319 & SKYLAND TRL, 30319 1 11
07:29 AM School: DORAVILLE UNITED ES 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**x

End of Run: 164.823

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,*k k*x**

06/12/2025 Page 7



